



International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
E1														
1	13	MEO Antoine HUSQVARNA	FRA	E1	4:40.79	1	13	MEO Antoine HUSQVARNA	FRA	E1	1	45:24.91	45:24.91	
2	30	REMES Eero KTM	FIN	E1	4:42.19	2	30	REMES Eero KTM	FIN	E1	2	45:24.93	45:24.93	+0.02 +0.02
3	41	CASELLI Kurt KTM	USA	E1	4:44.14	3	20	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA	ITA	E1	3	45:40.73	45:40.73	+15.80 +15.82
4	31	MATTILA Jari HONDA	FIN	E1	4:45.28	4	31	MATTILA Jari HONDA	FIN	E1	4	45:48.39	45:48.39	+7.66 +23.48
5	36	HELSTEN Antti KTM	FIN	E1	4:46.53	5	146	GUERRERO Victor YAMAHA	ESP	E1	5	45:56.85	45:56.85	+8.46 +31.94
6	146	GUERRERO Victor YAMAHA	ESP	E1	4:47.07	6	41	CASELLI Kurt KTM	USA	E1	6	46:02.09	46:02.09	+5.24 +37.18
7	20	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA	ITA	E1	4:47.65	7	40	BROWN Mike KTM	USA	E1	7	46:13.42	46:13.42	+11.33 +48.51
8	40	BROWN Mike KTM	USA	E1	4:49.06	8	36	HELSTEN Antti KTM	FIN	E1	8	46:21.32	46:21.32	+7.90 +56.41
9	46	BLYTHE Ian KTM	USA	E1	4:51.09	9	28	REDONDI Giacomo HUSQVARNA	ITA	E1	9	46:39.90	46:39.90	+18.58 +1:14.99
10	147	ROMAN Mario KTM	ESP	E1	4:53.06	10	46	BLYTHE Ian KTM	USA	E1	10	46:41.53	46:41.53	+1.63 +1:16.62
11	28	REDONDI Giacomo HUSQVARNA	ITA	E1	4:53.46	11	147	ROMAN Mario KTM	ESP	E1	11	46:43.42	46:43.42	+1.89 +1:18.51
12	67	HUEBNER Edward KTM	DEU	E1	4:57.25	12	38	POHJONEN Lauri HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	12	46:56.92	46:56.92	+13.50 +1:32.01
13	27	MANZI Jonathan KTM	ITA	E1	4:59.02	13	27	MANZI Jonathan KTM	ITA	E1	13	47:08.09	47:08.09	+11.17 +1:43.18
14	26	MANGINI Massimo KTM	ITA	E1	5:00.48	14	67	HUEBNER Edward KTM	DEU	E1	14	47:12.98	47:12.98	+4.89 +1:48.07
15	50	FRYCZ Marcin YAMAHA	POL	E1	5:01.40	15	50	FRYCZ Marcin YAMAHA	POL	E1	15	47:21.13	47:21.13	+8.15 +1:56.22
16	130	URRUTIA Nicolas YAMAHA	CHL	E1	5:03.48	16	130	URRUTIA Nicolas YAMAHA	CHL	E1	16	47:26.38	47:26.38	+5.25 +2:01.47
17	39	SALONEN Lauri KTM	FIN	E1	5:05.13	17	26	MANGINI Massimo KTM	ITA	E1	17	47:30.62	47:30.62	+4.24 +2:05.71
18	53	KEDZIERSKI Karol YAMAHA	POL	E1	5:05.85	18	136	HERRERA Benjamin KTM	CHL	E1	18	47:35.62	47:35.62	+5.00 +2:10.71
19	38	POHJONEN Lauri HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	5:07.15	19	53	KEDZIERSKI Karol YAMAHA	POL	E1	19	47:52.61	47:52.61	+16.99 +2:27.70
20	66	WACHTLER Bruno KTM	DEU	E1	5:09.67	20	39	SALONEN Lauri KTM	FIN	E1	20	47:57.81	47:57.81	+5.20 +2:32.90
21	97	GARCIA Refugio KTM	MEX	E1	5:10.01	21	137	GARATE Javier KTM	CHL	E1	21	48:27.89	48:27.89	+30.08 +3:02.98
22	136	HERRERA Benjamin KTM	CHL	E1	5:10.06	22	60	LIEBL Stefan KTM	DEU	E1	22	48:28.47	48:28.47	+0.58 +3:03.56
23	96	TORRE Pablo KTM	MEX	E1	5:10.61	23	96	TORRE Pablo KTM	MEX	E1	23	49:14.49	49:14.49	+46.02 +3:49.58
24	100	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM	BEL	E1	5:11.19	24	100	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM	BEL	E1	24	49:26.23	49:26.23	+11.74 +4:01.32
25	60	LIEBL Stefan KTM	DEU	E1	5:11.35	25	90	VANZZINI Jose Eduardo KAWASAKI	MEX	E1	25	49:33.83	49:33.83	+7.60 +4:08.92
26	137	GARATE Javier KTM	CHL	E1	5:13.68	26	66	WACHTLER Bruno KTM	DEU	E1	26	49:40.47	49:40.47	+6.64 +4:15.56
27	90	VANZZINI Jose Eduardo KAWASAKI	MEX	E1	5:18.22	27	127	AYUSO Ignacio YAMAHA	ARG	E1	27	51:05.44	51:05.44	+1:24.97 +5:40.53
28	127	AYUSO Ignacio YAMAHA	ARG	E1	5:23.66	28	150	UCHIYAMA Yutaro YAMAHA	JPN	E1	28	51:23.61	51:23.61	+18.17 +5:58.70
29	111	DE PAZ Wilfran KTM	VEN	E1	5:24.86	29	151	KONDO Yusuke YAMAHA	JPN	E1	29	51:35.37	51:35.37	+11.76 +6:10.46
30	150	UCHIYAMA Yutaro YAMAHA	JPN	E1	5:25.71	30	111	DE PAZ Wilfran KTM	VEN	E1	30	51:51.33	51:51.33	+15.96 +6:26.42
31	120	CEBE Jose Luis YAMAHA	ARG	E1	5:30.81	31	120	CEBE Jose Luis YAMAHA	ARG	E1	31	52:12.02	52:12.02	+20.69 +6:47.11





International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
32	151 MFJ	KONDO Yusuke YAMAHA JPN	E1	5:33.89	32	126 CAMOD	MERCADO Martin KTM ARG	E1	32	53:27.83		53:27.83	+1:15.81 +8:02.92	
33	126 CAMOD	MERCADO Martin KTM ARG	E1	5:45.51	33	152 MFJ	OKAWARA Jun KTM JPN	E1	33	53:46.83		53:46.83	+19.00 +8:21.92	
34	141 FEDEMOTO	ALVAREZ NINO Franc... KTM COL	E1	5:50.36	34	141 FEDEMOTO	ALVAREZ NINO Francisco KTM COL	E1	34	54:11.80	1:00.00	55:11.80	+1:24.97 +9:46.89	
35	152 MFJ	OKAWARA Jun KTM JPN	E1	5:57.72	35	97 FMM	GARCIA Refugio KTM MEX	E1	35	54:24.26	3:00.00	57:24.26	+2:12.46 +11:59.35	
36	140 FEDEMOTO	SARMIENTO Juan Est... YAMAHA COL	E1	6:01.50	36	140 FEDEMOTO	SARMIENTO Juan Esteban YAMAHA COL	E1	36	58:53.12	3:00.00	1:01:53.12	+4:28.86 +16:28.21	
E2														
1	10 FFM	AUBERT Johnny KTM FRA	E2	4:40.90	1	10 FFM	AUBERT Johnny KTM FRA	E2	1	44:26.40		44:26.40		
2	14 FFM	THAIN Rodrig TM FRA	E2	4:42.58	2	14 FFM	THAIN Rodrig TM FRA	E2	2	45:28.72		45:28.72	+1:02.32 +1:02.32	
3	23 FMI	MONNI Manuel YAMAHA ITA	E2	4:43.67	3	22 FMI	OLDRATI Thomas KTM ITA	E2	3	45:34.01		45:34.01	+5.29 +1:07.61	
4	22 FMI	OLDRATI Thomas KTM ITA	E2	4:44.34	4	23 FMI	MONNI Manuel YAMAHA ITA	E2	4	45:41.35		45:41.35	+7.34 +1:14.95	
5	156 SVEMO	LINDHOLM Henrik KTM SWE	E2	4:48.36	5	32 SML	SALMINEN Juha HUSQVARNA FIN	E2	5	45:56.43		45:56.43	+15.08 +1:30.03	
6	18 FFM	DUMONTIER Romain HUSQVARNA FRA	E2	4:48.97	6	18 FFM	DUMONTIER Romain HUSQVARNA FRA	E2	6	46:10.69		46:10.69	+14.26 +1:44.29	
7	148 RFME	SANTOLINO Lorenzo KTM ESP	E2	4:49.08	7	156 SVEMO	LINDHOLM Henrik KTM SWE	E2	7	46:12.95		46:12.95	+2.26 +1:46.55	
8	32 SML	SALMINEN Juha HUSQVARNA FIN	E2	4:49.21	8	157 SVEMO	CARLSSON Johan BETA SWE	E2	8	46:18.98		46:18.98	+6.03 +1:52.58	
9	102 FMB	GOBLET Jean Francois YAMAHA BEL	E2	4:50.90	9	102 FMB	GOBLET Jean Francois YAMAHA BEL	E2	9	46:23.54		46:23.54	+4.56 +1:57.14	
10	37 SML	NIKANDER Roni HUSQVARNA FIN	E2	4:51.57	10	148 RFME	SANTOLINO Lorenzo KTM ESP	E2	10	46:32.08		46:32.08	+8.54 +2:05.68	
11	49 AMA	ROBERT Taylor YAMAHA USA	E2	4:52.67	11	16 FFM	BASSET Antoine HUSQVARNA FRA	E2	11	46:41.49		46:41.49	+9.41 +2:15.09	
12	34 SML	KANTONEN Oskari KTM FIN	E2	4:53.06	12	44 AMA	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI USA	E2	12	46:44.14		46:44.14	+2.65 +2:17.74	
13	16 FFM	BASSET Antoine HUSQVARNA FRA	E2	4:53.36	13	49 AMA	ROBERT Taylor YAMAHA USA	E2	13	46:48.72		46:48.72	+4.58 +2:22.32	
14	33 SML	TARKKALA Marko HUSQVARNA FIN	E2	4:53.80	14	34 SML	KANTONEN Oskari KTM FIN	E2	14	46:49.70		46:49.70	+0.98 +2:23.30	
15	44 AMA	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI USA	E2	4:54.05	15	52 PZM	SZUSTER Michal YAMAHA POL	E2	15	46:51.12		46:51.12	+1.42 +2:24.72	
16	132 FMC	ISRAEL Vicente HONDA CHL	E2	4:54.70	16	37 SML	NIKANDER Roni HUSQVARNA FIN	E2	16	46:52.55		46:52.55	+1.43 +2:26.15	
17	42 AMA	JARRETT Jimmy KAWASAKI USA	E2	4:55.05	17	51 PZM	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM POL	E2	17	46:56.07		46:56.07	+3.52 +2:29.67	
18	128 CAMOD	BENAVIDES Kevin HUSABERG ARG	E2	4:55.57	18	33 SML	TARKKALA Marko HUSQVARNA FIN	E2	18	47:03.92		47:03.92	+7.85 +2:37.52	
19	43 AMA	WEIGAND Timmy HONDA USA	E2	4:56.13	19	42 AMA	JARRETT Jimmy KAWASAKI USA	E2	19	47:08.13		47:08.13	+4.21 +2:41.73	
20	157 SVEMO	CARLSSON Johan BETA SWE	E2	4:56.33	20	48 AMA	FAHRINGER Nick HUSABERG USA	E2	20	47:08.19		47:08.19	+0.06 +2:41.79	
21	51 PZM	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM POL	E2	4:57.66	21	128 CAMOD	BENAVIDES Kevin HUSABERG ARG	E2	21	47:10.58		47:10.58	+2.39 +2:44.18	
22	134 FMC	ISRAEL Benjamin HONDA CHL	E2	4:59.08	22	132 FMC	ISRAEL Vicente HONDA CHL	E2	22	47:10.96		47:10.96	+0.38 +2:44.56	
23	99 FMM	RAMIREZ Ivan KTM MEX	E2	4:59.86	23	43 AMA	WEIGAND Timmy HONDA USA	E2	23	47:18.89		47:18.89	+7.93 +2:52.49	
24	48 AMA	FAHRINGER Nick HUSABERG USA	E2	5:00.16	24	131 FMC	ISRAEL Jeremias HONDA CHL	E2	24	47:19.34		47:19.34	+0.45 +2:52.94	
25	61 DMSB	GORNER Derrick HUSABERG DEU	E2	5:01.28	25	99 FMM	RAMIREZ Ivan KTM MEX	E2	25	47:25.26		47:25.26	+5.92 +2:58.86	
26	131 FMC	ISRAEL Jeremias HONDA CHL	E2	5:03.35	26	138 FMC	SMITH Josue HONDA CHL	E2	26	47:29.14		47:29.14	+3.88 +3:02.74	





International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
27	68 DMSB	MEYER Bert HONDA DEU	E2	5:03.99	27	61 DMSB	GORNER Derrick HUSABERG DEU	E2	27	47:37.16		47:37.16	+8.02 +3:10.76	
28	138 FMC	SMITH Josue HONDA CHL	E2	5:04.14	28	134 FMC	ISRAEL Benjamin HONDA CHL	E2	28	47:40.61		47:40.61	+3.45 +3:14.21	
29	29 FMI	MORI Nicolo KTM ITA	E2	5:04.39	29	68 DMSB	MEYER Bert HONDA DEU	E2	29	47:54.32		47:54.32	+13.71 +3:27.92	
30	93 FMM	PEREZ Jose Luis HUSQVARNA MEX	E2	5:05.06	30	133 FMC	GARCIA HUIDOBRO Vicente HONDA CHL	E2	30	47:59.39		47:59.39	+5.07 +3:32.99	
31	98 FMM	ARINO Alonso SUZUKI MEX	E2	5:05.34	31	29 FMI	MORI Nicolo KTM ITA	E2	31	48:01.96		48:01.96	+2.57 +3:35.56	
32	91 FMM	GARCIA Jaime KTM MEX	E2	5:06.60	32	98 FMM	ARINO Alonso SUZUKI MEX	E2	32	48:09.12		48:09.12	+7.16 +3:42.72	
33	143 FEDEMOTO	REYES APONTE Juan ... HUSABERG COL	E2	5:09.15	33	139 FMC	BALUT Gabriel YAMAHA CHL	E2	33	48:15.07		48:15.07	+5.95 +3:48.67	
34	139 FMC	BALUT Gabriel YAMAHA CHL	E2	5:09.35	34	91 FMM	GARCIA Jaime KTM MEX	E2	34	48:22.62		48:22.62	+7.55 +3:56.22	
35	62 DMSB	HAU Stefan SUZUKI DEU	E2	5:11.58	35	62 DMSB	HAU Stefan SUZUKI DEU	E2	35	48:47.62		48:47.62	+25.00 +4:21.22	
36	92 FMM	BUSTOS Jaime YAMAHA MEX	E2	5:13.65	36	143 FEDEMOTO	REYES APONTE Juan Es... HUSABERG COL	E2	36	48:58.79		48:58.79	+11.17 +4:32.39	
37	133 FMC	GARCIA HUIDOBRO V... HONDA CHL	E2	5:14.59	37	112 FMV	MACIA Fernando YAMAHA VEN	E2	37	49:06.48		49:06.48	+7.69 +4:40.08	
38	110 FMV	BIRARDA Christian KTM VEN	E2	5:18.14	38	110 FMV	BIRARDA Christian KTM VEN	E2	38	49:51.93		49:51.93	+45.45 +5:25.53	
39	113 FMV	BIRARDA Fabian KAWASAKI VEN	E2	5:19.40	39	11 FFM	DEPARROIS Nicolas KAWASAKI FRA	E2	39	50:05.32		50:05.32	+13.39 +5:38.92	
40	142 FEDEMOTO	ISAZA Santiago KTM COL	E2	5:19.59	40	93 FMM	PEREZ Jose Luis HUSQVARNA MEX	E2	40	49:07.90	1:00.00	50:07.90	+2.58 +5:41.50	
41	63 DMSB	FREUND Otto KTM DEU	E2	5:20.06	41	113 FMV	BIRARDA Fabian KAWASAKI VEN	E2	41	50:09.73		50:09.73	+1.83 +5:43.33	
42	112 FMV	MACIA Fernando YAMAHA VEN	E2	5:21.34	42	92 FMM	BUSTOS Jaime YAMAHA MEX	E2	42	49:25.21	1:00.00	50:25.21	+15.48 +5:58.81	
43	154 MFJ	OTA Masanari HUSABERG JPN	E2	5:27.40	43	63 DMSB	FREUND Otto KTM DEU	E2	43	50:37.03		50:37.03	+11.82 +6:10.63	
44	52 PZM	SZUSTER Michal YAMAHA POL	E2	5:37.46	44	142 FEDEMOTO	ISAZA Santiago KTM COL	E2	44	50:38.69		50:38.69	+1.66 +6:12.29	
45	153 MFJ	IKEDA Tomoyasu HONDA JPN	E2	5:38.01	45	154 MFJ	OTA Masanari HUSABERG JPN	E2	45	50:55.43		50:55.43	+16.74 +6:29.03	
46	121 CAMOD	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio HUSABERG ARG	E2	5:43.52	46	153 MFJ	IKEDA Tomoyasu HONDA JPN	E2	46	51:11.00		51:11.00	+15.57 +6:44.60	
47	122 CAMOD	PATTI Roberto HUSABERG ARG	E2	5:55.87	47	121 CAMOD	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio HUSABERG ARG	E2	47	53:21.70	1:00.00	54:21.70	+3:10.70 +9:55.30	
48	101 FMB	SCHMITS Pierre KTM BEL	E2	6:17.03	48	101 FMB	SCHMITS Pierre KTM BEL	E2	48	56:59.69		56:59.69	+2:37.99 +12:33.29	
49	11 FFM	DEPARROIS Nicolas KAWASAKI FRA	E2	9:13.39	49	122 CAMOD	PATTI Roberto HUSABERG ARG	E2	49	57:56.31		57:56.31	+56.62 +13:29.91	
E3														
1	12 FFM	GUILLAUME Sebastien HUSQVARNA FRA	E3	4:44.51	1	149 RFME	MENA Oriol HUSABERG ESP	E3	1	45:21.82		45:21.82		
2	15 FFM	NAMBOTIN Christophe GAS GAS FRA	E3	4:47.33	2	12 FFM	GUILLAUME Sebastien HUSQVARNA FRA	E3	2	45:32.50		45:32.50	+10.68 +10.68	
3	45 AMA	WOODS Nathan HUSABERG USA	E3	4:48.34	3	95 FMM	DIAZ Homero KTM MEX	E3	3	46:03.50		46:03.50	+31.00 +41.68	
4	21 FMI	BELOMETTI Alessandro KTM ITA	E3	4:48.35	4	21 FMI	BELOMETTI Alessandro KTM ITA	E3	4	46:08.29		46:08.29	+4.79 +46.47	
5	149 RFME	MENA Oriol HUSABERG ESP	E3	4:48.78	5	25 FMI	BOTTURI Alessandro HUSABERG ITA	E3	5	46:11.69		46:11.69	+3.40 +49.87	
6	95 FMM	DIAZ Homero KTM MEX	E3	4:49.13	6	24 FMI	ALBERGONI Simone Luca KTM ITA	E3	6	46:12.45		46:12.45	+0.76 +50.63	
7	24 FMI	ALBERGONI Simone ... KTM ITA	E3	4:49.34	7	15 FFM	NAMBOTIN Christophe GAS GAS FRA	E3	7	46:16.94		46:16.94	+4.49 +55.12	
8	25 FMI	BOTTURI Alessandro HUSABERG ITA	E3	4:51.39	8	35 SML	SALONEN Valtteri HUSABERG FIN	E3	8	46:36.67		46:36.67	+19.73 +1:14.85	





International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
9	35	SALONEN Valtteri SML HUSABERG FIN	E3	4:51.83	9	54	OBLUCKI Bartosz PZM HUSQVARNA POL	E3	9	46:45.84		46:45.84	+9.17 +1:24.02		
10	159	SJOO Carl SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	4:54.71	10	45	WOODS Nathan AMA HUSABERG USA	E3	10	46:45.90		46:45.90	+0.06 +1:24.08		
11	158	SVENSSON Karl SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	4:59.59	11	17	PALLUT Pierre FFM KTM FRA	E3	11	47:13.80		47:13.80	+27.90 +1:51.98		
12	17	PALLUT Pierre FFM KTM FRA	E3	5:01.52	12	55	KRYWULT Sebastian PZM KTM POL	E3	12	47:29.65		47:29.65	+15.85 +2:07.83		
13	55	KRYWULT Sebastian PZM KTM POL	E3	5:03.11	13	158	SVENSSON Karl SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	13	47:31.58		47:31.58	+1.93 +2:09.76		
14	135	SPAARWATER Roland FMC KTM CHL	E3	5:03.43	14	104	VANDERHEYDEN Wim FMB HUSABERG BEL	E3	14	47:55.52		47:55.52	+23.94 +2:33.70		
15	69	EMMRICH Nick DMSB KTM DEU	E3	5:04.24	15	135	SPAARWATER Roland FMC KTM CHL	E3	15	48:05.28		48:05.28	+9.76 +2:43.46		
16	104	VANDERHEYDEN Wim FMB HUSABERG BEL	E3	5:05.08	16	69	EMMRICH Nick DMSB KTM DEU	E3	16	48:09.13		48:09.13	+3.85 +2:47.31		
17	65	WEIDEMANN Arne DMSB HUSQVARNA DEU	E3	5:07.64	17	65	WEIDEMANN Arne DMSB HUSQVARNA DEU	E3	17	48:47.71		48:47.71	+38.58 +3:25.89		
18	94	SANCHEZ ALDANA Ale... FMM KTM MEX	E3	5:11.39	18	159	SJOO Carl SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	18	48:53.32		48:53.32	+5.61 +3:31.50		
19	64	PFEFFERKORN Gerd DMSB KTM DEU	E3	5:15.26	19	94	SANCHEZ ALDANA Aleja... FMM KTM MEX	E3	19	48:57.58		48:57.58	+4.26 +3:35.76		
20	115	CASTELLANO Dario FMV KTM VEN	E3	5:15.84	20	64	PFEFFERKORN Gerd DMSB KTM DEU	E3	20	51:01.87		51:01.87	+2:04.29 +5:40.05		
21	155	YOSHIKAWA Kazuhiro MFJ KTM JPN	E3	5:32.49	21	155	YOSHIKAWA Kazuhiro MFJ KTM JPN	E3	21	52:28.93		52:28.93	+1:27.06 +7:07.11		
22	114	VEGA Rolando FMV KTM VEN	E3	5:40.26	22	114	VEGA Rolando FMV KTM VEN	E3	22	53:00.31		53:00.31	+31.38 +7:38.49		
23	54	OBLUCKI Bartosz PZM HUSQVARNA POL	E3	5:49.42	23	123	NAVARRO Cesar Ariel CAMOD KTM ARG	E3	23	55:57.89		55:57.89	+2:57.58 +10:36.07		
24	123	NAVARRO Cesar Ariel CAMOD KTM ARG	E3	5:55.84	24	144	LOPEZ Fabio FEDEMOTOM COL	E3	24	57:30.70		57:30.70	+1:32.81 +12:08.88		
25	144	LOPEZ Fabio FEDEMOTOM COL	E3	6:01.38	25	103	FLOUHR Jean FMB KTM BEL	E3	25	57:38.88		57:38.88	+8.18 +12:17.06		
26	103	FLOUHR Jean FMB KTM BEL	E3	6:20.20	26	115	CASTELLANO Dario FMV KTM VEN	E3	26	53:14.77	7:00.00	1:00:14.77	+2:35.89 +14:52.95		
27	125	CIALONE Hugo CAMOD KTM ARG	E3	6:59.69	27	125	CIALONE Hugo CAMOD KTM ARG	E3	27	1:06:18.33	25:00.00	1:31:18.33	+31:03.56 +45:56.51		
EW															
1	401	PUY Ludivine FFM GAS GAS FRA	EW	5:22.01	1	401	PUY Ludivine FFM GAS GAS FRA	EW	1	50:23.45		50:23.45			
2	301	ROSSAT Audrey FFM GAS GAS FRA	EW	5:38.04	2	301	ROSSAT Audrey FFM GAS GAS FRA	EW	2	53:00.92		53:00.92	+2:37.47 +2:37.47		
3	201	DUFRENE Blandine FFM GAS GAS FRA	EW	5:38.75	3	303	BRADFORD Nicole AMA KTM USA	EW	3	53:15.90		53:15.90	+14.98 +2:52.45		
4	204	PETRICK Heike DMSB KTM DEU	EW	5:39.21	4	204	PETRICK Heike DMSB KTM DEU	EW	4	53:49.55		53:49.55	+33.65 +3:26.10		
5	303	BRADFORD Nicole AMA KTM USA	EW	5:39.79	5	304	OPPENLAENDER Nina DMSB BETA DEU	EW	5	54:06.12		54:06.12	+16.57 +3:42.67		
6	304	OPPENLAENDER Nina DMSB BETA DEU	EW	5:45.20	6	201	DUFRENE Blandine FFM GAS GAS FRA	EW	6	53:21.31	1:00.00	54:21.31	+15.19 +3:57.86		
7	302	KOLLMANN Vanja SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	5:49.65	7	402	JONSSON Jessika SVEMO GAS GAS SWE	EW	7	54:53.39		54:53.39	+32.08 +4:29.94		
8	403	MASTIN Amanda AMA YAMAHA USA	EW	5:51.84	8	302	KOLLMANN Vanja SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	8	54:52.97	10.00	55:02.97	+9.58 +4:39.52		
9	402	JONSSON Jessika SVEMO GAS GAS SWE	EW	5:52.13	9	403	MASTIN Amanda AMA YAMAHA USA	EW	9	56:58.90		56:58.90	+1:55.93 +6:35.45		
10	305	GARDULSKI Josefina FMC TM CHL	EW	6:00.69	10	203	SWARTZ Kerrie AMA KTM USA	EW	10	57:10.10		57:10.10	+11.20 +6:46.65		
11	203	SWARTZ Kerrie AMA KTM USA	EW	6:02.60	11	305	GARDULSKI Josefina FMC TM CHL	EW	11	58:55.74	1:00.00	59:55.74	+2:45.64 +9:32.29		
12	406	HETT Victoria CMA KTM CAN	EW	6:05.08	12	202	MITKIEWICZ Camilla SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	12	57:59.73	11:00.00	1:08:59.73	+9:03.99 +18:36.28		





International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
13	202	MITKIEWICZ Camilla SVEMO KTM SWE	EW	6:09.23		13	405	GARRETON Macarena FMC HONDA CHL	EW	13	1:02:09.24	33:00.00	1:35:09.24	+26:09.51 +44:45.79	
14	405	GARRETON Macarena FMC HONDA CHL	EW	6:13.44		14	406	HETT Victoria CMA KTM CAN	EW	14	56:04.00	1:00:00.00 1:00:00.00 2:00.00	1:59:04.00	+23:54.76 +1:08:40.55	
15	205	ANGULO Beatriz FMC HONDA CHL	EW	6:20.57		15	205	ANGULO Beatriz FMC HONDA CHL	EW	15	1:02:23.62	12:56.95 46:00.00 5:00.00	2:06:20.57	+7:16.57 +1:15:57.12	
16	306	RIVE Almeda CMA KTM CAN	EW	6:39.16		16	306	RIVE Almeda CMA KTM CAN	EW	16	56:32.69	1:05:06.47 2:00.00 3:00.00	2:06:39.16	+18.59 +1:16:15.71	
17	206	GENDRON Karine CMA KAWASAKI CAN	EW	6:45.38		17	206	GENDRON Karine CMA KAWASAKI CAN	EW	17	1:01:29.49	8:15.89 57:00.00	2:06:45.38	+6.22 +1:16:21.93	
18	307	GARCIA ALONSO Karina FMM KAWASAKI MEX	EW	7:04.46		18	307	GARCIA ALONSO Karina FMM KAWASAKI MEX	EW	18	46:10.02	32:54.44 48:00.00	2:07:04.46	+19.08 +1:16:41.01	
19	207	LOPEZ Jessica FMM KAWASAKI MEX	EW	7:40.81		19	207	LOPEZ Jessica FMM KAWASAKI MEX	EW	19	48:44.17	23:20:06.64 1:59:00.00	2:07:50.81	+46.35 +1:17:27.36	
C1															
1	562	GUERRERO Cristobal RFME YAMAHA ESP	C1	4:40.72		1	562	GUERRERO Cristobal RFME YAMAHA ESP	C1	1	45:08.97		45:08.97		
2	756	MICHELIZ Maurizio FMI TM ITA	C1	4:53.49		2	756	MICHELIZ Maurizio FMI TM ITA	C1	2	46:44.97		46:44.97	+1:36.00 +1:36.00	
3	759	SMITH Adrian MNZ YAMAHA NZL	C1	5:00.91		3	759	SMITH Adrian MNZ YAMAHA NZL	C1	3	47:43.43		47:43.43	+58.46 +2:34.46	
4	556	CONFORTI Guido FMI KTM ITA	C1	5:03.76		4	556	CONFORTI Guido FMI KTM ITA	C1	4	48:27.96		48:27.96	+44.53 +3:18.99	
5	672	HOESS Fred AMA KAWASAKI USA	C1	5:10.99		5	659	POWER Chris MNZ YAMAHA NZL	C1	5	48:35.88		48:35.88	+7.92 +3:26.91	
6	659	POWER Chris MNZ YAMAHA NZL	C1	5:13.58		6	737	DEMARIA Fernando FMC HONDA CHL	C1	6	49:10.43		49:10.43	+34.55 +4:01.46	
7	737	DEMARIA Fernando FMC HONDA CHL	C1	5:13.72		7	672	HOESS Fred AMA KAWASAKI USA	C1	7	49:20.58		49:20.58	+10.15 +4:11.61	
8	563	FALK Hampus SVEMO HONDA SWE	C1	5:13.97		8	746	HAENEL Daniel DMSB KTM DEU	C1	8	49:49.46		49:49.46	+28.88 +4:40.49	
9	719	MEDINA Jean Paul FMM KTM MEX	C1	5:19.16		9	546	TEUCHER Marcel DMSB KTM DEU	C1	9	50:02.82		50:02.82	+13.36 +4:53.85	
10	546	TEUCHER Marcel DMSB KTM DEU	C1	5:19.77		10	719	MEDINA Jean Paul FMM KTM MEX	C1	10	50:03.56		50:03.56	+0.74 +4:54.59	
11	555	ZOPPAS Matteo FMI KTM ITA	C1	5:20.04		11	563	FALK Hampus SVEMO HONDA SWE	C1	11	50:14.35		50:14.35	+10.79 +5:05.38	
12	736	LATORRE Felipe FMC YAMAHA CHL	C1	5:20.97		12	555	ZOPPAS Matteo FMI KTM ITA	C1	12	50:51.33		50:51.33	+36.98 +5:42.36	
13	536	GIANNINI Franco FMC YAMAHA CHL	C1	5:21.27		13	736	LATORRE Felipe FMC YAMAHA CHL	C1	13	50:54.14		50:54.14	+2.81 +5:45.17	
14	746	HAENEL Daniel DMSB KTM DEU	C1	5:24.30		14	573	JOSLIE RAUL Cutillas FMV KTM VEN	C1	14	51:13.16		51:13.16	+19.02 +6:04.19	
15	573	JOSLIE RAUL Cutillas FMV KTM VEN	C1	5:26.82		15	581	WAHN Luis Fernando FESAMOTOYAMAHA SAL	C1	15	51:20.89		51:20.89	+7.73 +6:11.92	
16	766	BUFFA Sam AMA KTM USA	C1	5:27.91		16	528	SOBERA Fabian FMM HUSQVARNA MEX	C1	16	51:38.47		51:38.47	+17.58 +6:29.50	
17	528	SOBERA Fabian FMM HUSQVARNA MEX	C1	5:28.16		17	760	CIPKA Tomas SMF HUSQVARNA SVK	C1	17	51:43.81		51:43.81	+5.34 +6:34.84	
18	616	DE LA PAZ Francisco ... FMM KTM MEX	C1	5:28.53		18	704	RUBIO Jose Luis FMM KTM MEX	C1	18	51:44.22		51:44.22	+0.41 +6:35.25	
19	581	WAHN Luis Fernando FESAMOTOYAMAHA SAL	C1	5:29.34		19	766	BUFFA Sam AMA KTM USA	C1	19	51:56.86		51:56.86	+12.64 +6:47.89	
20	768	MURPHY Duell AMA KAWASAKI USA	C1	5:29.58		20	616	DE LA PAZ Francisco Javier FMM KTM MEX	C1	20	51:57.31		51:57.31	+0.45 +6:48.34	
21	628	RABAGO Victor FMM KTM MEX	C1	5:30.16		21	658	IKEDA Tadahiro MFJ KTM JPN	C1	21	52:30.55		52:30.55	+33.24 +7:21.58	
22	704	RUBIO Jose Luis FMM KTM MEX	C1	5:30.24		22	566	BERENBAK Michael AMA HUSQVARNA USA	C1	22	52:34.43		52:34.43	+3.88 +7:25.46	
23	640	PYLVAS Jukka SML YAMAHA FIN	C1	5:30.25		23	641	PAAVOLA Tomi SML KTM FIN	C1	23	52:43.84		52:43.84	+9.41 +7:34.87	
24	760	CIPKA Tomas SMF HUSQVARNA SVK	C1	5:33.37		24	780	ZANARDO Guerrino FMI HM ITA	C1	24	52:47.54		52:47.54	+3.70 +7:38.57	





**International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán**



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
25	658 MFJ	IKEDA Tadahiro KTM JPN	C1	5:33.75	25	748 DMSB	MARKER Sven GAS GAS DEU	C1	25	52:50.27		52:50.27	+2.73 +7:41.30	
26	566 AMA	BERENBAK Michael HUSQVARNA USA	C1	5:35.50	26	628 FMM	RABAGO Victor KTM MEX	C1	26	52:58.56		52:58.56	+8.29 +7:49.59	
27	780 FMI	ZANARDO Guerrino HM ITA	C1	5:36.82	27	630 FMA	ALBOS Marcel KTM AND	C1	27	53:19.05		53:19.05	+20.49 +8:10.08	
28	568 AMA	MONROE Mike KTM USA	C1	5:37.81	28	713 FMM	MATA Luis Fernando KTM MEX	C1	28	53:41.58		53:41.58	+22.53 +8:32.61	
29	773 FMV	PUPPIO Jeronimo YAMAHA VEN	C1	5:38.19	29	707 FMM	CHERES Isidoro KTM MEX	C1	29	54:04.80		54:04.80	+23.22 +8:55.83	
30	630 FMA	ALBOS Marcel KTM AND	C1	5:38.30	30	568 AMA	MONROE Mike KTM USA	C1	30	54:18.29		54:18.29	+13.49 +9:09.32	
31	679 FMI	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	5:40.89	31	579 FMI	DAL POS Ferruccio FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	31	54:56.60		54:56.60	+38.31 +9:47.63	
32	606 FMM	NAVARRO Jose KAWASAKI MEX	C1	5:41.08	32	602 FMM	CARDENAS Erick YAMAHA MEX	C1	32	55:02.95		55:02.95	+6.35 +9:53.98	
33	707 FMM	CHERES Isidoro KTM MEX	C1	5:42.63	33	631 CAMOD	CASTINEIRA Eugenio YAMAHA ARG	C1	33	55:04.39		55:04.39	+1.44 +9:55.42	
34	779 FMI	INGRASSI Stefano FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	5:48.00	34	728 FMM	PETERKA Brian Tomas KTM MEX	C1	34	55:23.68	10.00	55:33.68	+29.29 +10:24.71	
35	641 SML	PAAVOLA Tomi KTM FIN	C1	5:48.73	35	779 FMI	INGRASSI Stefano FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	35	55:39.70		55:39.70	+6.02 +10:30.73	
36	770 AMA	SIMONTACCHI Antony SUZUKI USA	C1	5:49.36	36	606 FMM	NAVARRO Jose KAWASAKI MEX	C1	36	54:01.23	2:00.00	56:01.23	+21.53 +10:52.26	
37	748 DMSB	MARKER Sven GAS GAS DEU	C1	5:50.01	37	745 FFM	RONGIER Patrick KTM FRA	C1	37	56:08.78		56:08.78	+7.55 +10:59.81	
38	631 CAMOD	CASTINEIRA Eugenio YAMAHA ARG	C1	5:52.06	38	709 FMM	DENIS Philippe KTM MEX	C1	38	56:11.43		56:11.43	+2.65 +11:02.46	
39	579 FMI	DAL POS Ferruccio FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	5:54.79	39	768 AMA	MURPHY Duell KAWASAKI USA	C1	39	52:18.30	4:00.00	56:18.30	+6.87 +11:09.33	
40	602 FMM	CARDENAS Erick YAMAHA MEX	C1	5:55.24	40	770 AMA	SIMONTACCHI Antony SUZUKI USA	C1	40	56:22.07		56:22.07	+3.77 +11:13.10	
41	713 FMM	MATA Luis Fernando KTM MEX	C1	5:55.71	41	680 FMI	KLANCNIK Franco HM ITA	C1	41	56:25.19		56:25.19	+3.12 +11:16.22	
42	548 DMSB	BERGER Stefan KTM DEU	C1	5:56.53	42	548 DMSB	BERGER Stefan KTM DEU	C1	42	56:34.42		56:34.42	+9.23 +11:25.45	
43	728 FMM	PETERKA Brian Tomas KTM MEX	C1	5:57.14	43	545 FFM	MARCENAC Claude YAMAHA FRA	C1	43	56:33.29	10.00	56:43.29	+8.87 +11:34.32	
44	709 FMM	DENIS Philippe KTM MEX	C1	6:00.38	44	743 FFM	ARTZET Didier KTM FRA	C1	44	56:49.83	10.00	56:59.83	+16.54 +11:50.86	
45	580 FMI	MORELLI Danilo HM ITA	C1	6:01.67	45	530 FMA	TOR Esteve KTM AND	C1	45	57:07.53		57:07.53	+7.70 +11:58.56	
46	680 FMI	KLANCNIK Franco HM ITA	C1	6:02.70	46	580 FMI	MORELLI Danilo HM ITA	C1	46	57:12.97		57:12.97	+5.44 +12:04.00	
47	530 FMA	TOR Esteve KTM AND	C1	6:03.11	47	754 FMI	CONTENTI Federico FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	47	57:46.17		57:46.17	+33.20 +12:37.20	
48	740 SML	SUOMINEN Seppo KTM FIN	C1	6:05.86	48	740 SML	SUOMINEN Seppo KTM FIN	C1	48	57:49.67		57:49.67	+3.50 +12:40.70	
49	745 FFM	RONGIER Patrick KTM FRA	C1	6:06.42	49	544 FFM	BUCHON Gwidael KTM FRA	C1	49	55:52.41	1:00.00 1:00.00	57:52.41	+2.74 +12:43.44	
50	735 CBM	VAZ BRANCO Sandro KTM BRA	C1	6:07.19	50	514 FMM	BRISENO Antonio KTM MEX	C1	50	58:25.96		58:25.96	+33.55 +13:16.99	
51	545 FFM	MARCENAC Claude YAMAHA FRA	C1	6:11.61	51	577 KNMV	MOULIJN Leonard KTM NLD	C1	51	58:44.87		58:44.87	+18.91 +13:35.90	
52	544 FFM	BUCHON Gwidael KTM FRA	C1	6:12.37	52	679 FMI	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	52	55:07.87	4:00.00	59:07.87	+23.00 +13:58.90	
53	514 FMM	BRISENO Antonio KTM MEX	C1	6:16.10	53	735 CBM	VAZ BRANCO Sandro KTM BRA	C1	53	59:10.82		59:10.82	+2.95 +14:01.85	
54	754 FMI	CONTENTI Federico FANTIC MOTOR ITA	C1	6:17.11	54	610 FMM	CORONA Carlos KTM MEX	C1	54	59:37.21		59:37.21	+26.39 +14:28.24	
55	577 KNMV	MOULIJN Leonard KTM NLD	C1	6:19.18	55	557 MFJ	SUKENOBU Tetsunori KTM JPN	C1	55	59:47.93		59:47.93	+10.72 +14:38.96	





**International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán**



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 7

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
56	643 FFM	VINCENT Emmanuel KTM FRA	C1	6:22.64	56	643 FFM	VINCENT Emmanuel KTM FRA	C1	56	1:00:14.96		1:00:14.96	+27.03 +15:05.99	
57	743 FFM	ARTZET Didier KTM FRA	C1	6:23.00	57	533 CAMOD	AMENGUAL Martin YAMAHA ARG	C1	57	1:02:53.25	23:00.00	1:25:53.25	+25:38.29 +40:44.28	
58	557 MFJ	SUKENOBU Tetsunori KTM JPN	C1	6:27.37	58	712 FMM	POLOS Elias HUSQVARNA MEX	C1	58	1:00:14.84	10.00 32:00.00	1:32:24.84	+6:31.59 +47:15.87	
59	610 FMM	CORONA Carlos KTM MEX	C1	6:29.54	59	536 FMC	GIANNINI Franco YAMAHA CHL	C1	59	14:30.71	1:50:50.56	2:05:21.27	+32:56.43 +1:20:12.30	
60	533 CAMOD	AMENGUAL Martin YAMAHA ARG	C1	6:49.58	60	640 SML	PYLVAS Jukka YAMAHA FIN	C1	60	31:08.57	1:34:21.68	2:05:30.25	+8.98 +1:20:21.28	
61	712 FMM	POLOS Elias HUSQVARNA MEX	C1	7:06.66	61	773 FMV	PUPPIO Jeronimo YAMAHA VEN	C1	61	32:12.80	1:33:25.39	2:05:38.19	+7.94 +1:20:29.22	
62	527 FMM	GARCIA ALONSO Lorena KAWASAKI MEX	C1	7:55.59	62	527 FMM	GARCIA ALONSO Lorena KAWASAKI MEX	C1	62	1:07:02.99	11:02.60 32:00.00 18:00.00	2:08:05.59	+2:27.40 +1:22:56.62	
C2														
1	559 MNZ	POWER Karl YAMAHA NZL	C2	4:59.41	1	662 RFME	BERNARDEZ Aaron KTM ESP	C2	1	46:53.33		46:53.33		
2	572 AMA	DELONG Andrew KTM USA	C2	5:02.40	2	559 MNZ	POWER Karl YAMAHA NZL	C2	2	47:18.23		47:18.23	+24.90 +24.90	
3	662 RFME	BERNARDEZ Aaron KTM ESP	C2	5:05.53	3	572 AMA	DELONG Andrew KTM USA	C2	3	48:42.81		48:42.81	+1:24.58 +1:49.48	
4	772 AMA	PALMER Wallace HUSQVARNA USA	C2	5:06.33	4	772 AMA	PALMER Wallace HUSQVARNA USA	C2	4	48:48.23		48:48.23	+5.42 +1:54.90	
5	570 AMA	SCHAFER Cody KAWASAKI USA	C2	5:08.35	5	570 AMA	SCHAFER Cody KAWASAKI USA	C2	5	48:50.34		48:50.34	+2.11 +1:57.01	
6	547 DMSB	JUD Daniel HUSABERG DEU	C2	5:08.76	6	763 SVEMO	KARLSSON Linus KTM SWE	C2	6	49:14.99		49:14.99	+24.65 +2:21.66	
7	667 AMA	IRWIN Nolan KTM USA	C2	5:09.79	7	547 DMSB	JUD Daniel HUSABERG DEU	C2	7	49:15.58		49:15.58	+0.59 +2:22.25	
8	763 SVEMO	KARLSSON Linus KTM SWE	C2	5:13.01	8	667 AMA	IRWIN Nolan KTM USA	C2	8	49:31.77		49:31.77	+16.19 +2:38.44	
9	767 AMA	SPERLE Brian YAMAHA USA	C2	5:17.97	9	553 MEMSI	LEVY JONATHAN SUZUKI ISR	C2	9	49:40.59		49:40.59	+8.82 +2:47.26	
10	701 FMM	GOETERS Patrick HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:18.61	10	701 FMM	GOETERS Patrick HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	10	49:50.59		49:50.59	+10.00 +2:57.26	
11	664 SVEMO	FONZOVS Pierre KTM SWE	C2	5:18.63	11	767 AMA	SPERLE Brian YAMAHA USA	C2	11	49:52.74		49:52.74	+2.15 +2:59.41	
12	653 MEMSI	ZIV Netanel KTM ISR	C2	5:19.08	12	647 DMSB	NICKOLAI Steven HUSQVARNA DEU	C2	12	49:53.94		49:53.94	+1.20 +3:00.61	
13	537 FMC	URIBE Nicolas HONDA CHL	C2	5:19.59	13	664 SVEMO	FONZOVS Pierre KTM SWE	C2	13	49:57.08		49:57.08	+3.14 +3:03.75	
14	611 FMM	RUIZ Anuar KAWASAKI MEX	C2	5:20.59	14	611 FMM	RUIZ Anuar KAWASAKI MEX	C2	14	50:36.05		50:36.05	+38.97 +3:42.72	
15	571 AMA	BURNS William KTM USA	C2	5:22.93	15	747 DMSB	EBENER Florian KTM DEU	C2	15	50:57.48		50:57.48	+21.43 +4:04.15	
16	673 FMV	CARDONA Nicolas HUSABERG VEN	C2	5:22.98	16	673 FMV	CARDONA Nicolas HUSABERG VEN	C2	16	51:02.40		51:02.40	+4.92 +4:09.07	
17	711 FMM	ZAVALA Jesus HUSABERG MEX	C2	5:23.69	17	638 ACCR	KUDRNAC Jan HUSQVARNA CZE	C2	17	51:07.39		51:07.39	+4.99 +4:14.06	
18	504 FMM	QUIJANO Alberto HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:24.90	18	501 FMM	GOETERS Federico HUSABERG MEX	C2	18	51:10.19		51:10.19	+2.80 +4:16.86	
19	511 FMM	GUTIERREZ Ivan SUZUKI MEX	C2	5:25.32	19	504 FMM	QUIJANO Alberto HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	19	51:14.31		51:14.31	+4.12 +4:20.98	
20	661 RFME	PEDRO Jordi HUSABERG ESP	C2	5:26.36	20	636 FMC	FELL Cristobal YAMAHA CHL	C2	20	51:23.94		51:23.94	+9.63 +4:30.61	
21	647 DMSB	NICKOLAI Steven HUSQVARNA DEU	C2	5:26.77	21	711 FMM	ZAVALA Jesus HUSABERG MEX	C2	21	51:32.79		51:32.79	+8.85 +4:39.46	
22	747 DMSB	EBENER Florian KTM DEU	C2	5:27.10	22	516 FMM	ACEVEDO Arlex Guillermo HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	22	51:41.46		51:41.46	+8.67 +4:48.13	
23	636 FMC	FELL Cristobal YAMAHA CHL	C2	5:27.59	23	601 FMM	GOETERS Michael HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	23	51:50.15		51:50.15	+8.69 +4:56.82	
24	771 AMA	FREDETTE Jeff KAWASAKI USA	C2	5:29.42	24	771 AMA	FREDETTE Jeff KAWASAKI USA	C2	24	51:51.48		51:51.48	+1.33 +4:58.15	





**International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán**



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 8

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
25	553 MEMSI	LEVY JONATHAN SUZUKI ISR	C2	5:30.30	25	511 FMM	GUTIERREZ Ivan SUZUKI MEX	C2	25	51:53.60		51:53.60	+2.12 +5:00.27	
26	716 FMM	OCHOA Juan Diego HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:31.73	26	608 FMM	VAZQUEZ Ismael HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	26	52:18.91		52:18.91	+25.31 +5:25.58	
27	637 FMC	DENHAM Rigoberto KTM CHL	C2	5:32.25	27	753 MEMSI	STRAUSS Ofri SUZUKI ISR	C2	27	52:20.20		52:20.20	+1.29 +5:26.87	
28	501 FMM	GOETERS Federico HUSABERG MEX	C2	5:33.81	28	637 FMC	DENHAM Rigoberto KTM CHL	C2	28	52:40.79		52:40.79	+20.59 +5:47.46	
29	516 FMM	ACEVEDO Arlex Guill... HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:35.09	29	612 FMM	GOIRAND Didier KTM MEX	C2	29	52:49.57		52:49.57	+8.78 +5:56.24	
30	608 FMM	VAZQUEZ Ismael HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:35.10	30	626 FMM	ASSMAR Rene KTM MEX	C2	30	52:54.53		52:54.53	+4.96 +6:01.20	
31	638 ACCR	KUDRNAC Jan HUSQVARNA CZE	C2	5:35.64	31	571 AMA	BURNS William KTM USA	C2	31	50:20.22	3:00.00	53:20.22	+25.69 +6:26.89	
32	619 FMM	UNDA German KTM MEX	C2	5:36.15	32	716 FMM	OCHOA Juan Diego HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	32	53:23.32		53:23.32	+3.10 +6:29.99	
33	753 MEMSI	STRAUSS Ofri SUZUKI ISR	C2	5:36.70	33	752 MEMSI	SHEMESH Tomer HUSQVARNA ISR	C2	33	53:25.26		53:25.26	+1.94 +6:31.93	
34	633 CAMOD	ELVIRA Martin YAMAHA ARG	C2	5:37.00	34	702 FMM	CARDENAS Juan Carlos KTM MEX	C2	34	53:33.23		53:33.23	+7.97 +6:39.90	
35	601 FMM	GOETERS Michael HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:38.74	35	605 FMM	GUTIERREZ Cristobal TM MEX	C2	35	53:36.95		53:36.95	+3.72 +6:43.62	
36	645 FFM	BERTRAND Patrick HONDA FRA	C2	5:39.45	36	633 CAMOD	ELVIRA Martin YAMAHA ARG	C2	36	53:41.70		53:41.70	+4.75 +6:48.37	
37	507 FMM	DEL MAZO Alejandro KTM MEX	C2	5:40.53	37	507 FMM	DEL MAZO Alejandro KTM MEX	C2	37	53:42.56		53:42.56	+0.86 +6:49.23	
38	733 CAMOD	PASSEGGI Gustavo HUSQVARNA ARG	C2	5:40.87	38	705 FMM	OTALORA Victor KTM MEX	C2	38	53:44.31		53:44.31	+1.75 +6:50.98	
39	626 FMM	ASSMAR Rene KTM MEX	C2	5:41.06	39	726 FMM	GIL Daniel KAWASAKI MEX	C2	39	53:47.92		53:47.92	+3.61 +6:54.59	
40	752 MEMSI	SHEMESH Tomer HUSQVARNA ISR	C2	5:41.08	40	607 FMM	DEL VALLE Gerardo KTM MEX	C2	40	53:51.27		53:51.27	+3.35 +6:57.94	
41	607 FMM	DEL VALLE Gerardo KTM MEX	C2	5:42.36	41	529 FMM	VAZQUEZ Angel HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	41	53:57.21		53:57.21	+5.94 +7:03.88	
42	612 FMM	GOIRAND Didier KTM MEX	C2	5:42.85	42	666 AMA	MOREFIELD Steve KTM USA	C2	42	54:01.18		54:01.18	+3.97 +7:07.85	
43	721 FMM	GARCIA DE ALBA Pafael HUSABERG MEX	C2	5:46.68	43	622 FMM	GONZALEZ Jose De Jesus KTM MEX	C2	43	54:24.83		54:24.83	+23.65 +7:31.50	
44	722 FMM	MUNOZ Marcelo KTM MEX	C2	5:47.66	44	537 FMC	URIBE Nicolas HONDA CHL	C2	44	54:29.58		54:29.58	+4.75 +7:36.25	
45	541 SML	REIJO Esa KTM FIN	C2	5:47.68	45	648 DMSB	KOTZINGER Georg KTM DEU	C2	45	54:41.62		54:41.62	+12.04 +7:48.29	
46	720 FMM	NAFARRATE Gerardo HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:48.02	46	649 DMSB	LISTL Paul Maria TM DEU	C2	46	54:42.70		54:42.70	+1.08 +7:49.37	
47	508 FMM	PICAZO Alonso HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:48.05	47	619 FMM	UNDA German KTM MEX	C2	47	54:43.73		54:43.73	+1.03 +7:50.40	
48	705 FMM	OTALORA Victor KTM MEX	C2	5:48.36	48	515 FMM	GUILLEN Antonio KTM MEX	C2	48	55:00.06		55:00.06	+16.33 +8:06.73	
49	702 FMM	CARDENAS Juan Carlos KTM MEX	C2	5:48.56	49	652 MEMSI	LUGASY Nadav HUSABERG ISR	C2	49	55:02.61		55:02.61	+2.55 +8:09.28	
50	615 FMM	SANCHEZ ARMAS Erick HUSABERG MEX	C2	5:49.45	50	541 SML	REIJO Esa KTM FIN	C2	50	55:10.26		55:10.26	+7.65 +8:16.93	
51	706 FMM	JIMENEZ Luis YAMAHA MEX	C2	5:49.63	51	733 CAMOD	PASSEGGI Gustavo HUSQVARNA ARG	C2	51	55:14.15		55:14.15	+3.89 +8:20.82	
52	652 MEMSI	LUGASY Nadav HUSABERG ISR	C2	5:50.53	52	720 FMM	NAFARRATE Gerardo HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	52	55:15.69		55:15.69	+1.54 +8:22.36	
53	605 FMM	GUTIERREZ Cristobal TM MEX	C2	5:50.64	53	654 FMI	CONSONNI Daniele KTM ITA	C2	53	55:22.46		55:22.46	+6.77 +8:29.13	
54	515 FMM	GUILLEN Antonio KTM MEX	C2	5:51.02	54	575 ELPA	KANTIDIS Nikolaos HUSABERG GRC	C2	54	55:38.79		55:38.79	+16.33 +8:45.46	
55	529 FMM	VAZQUEZ Angel HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:51.90	55	508 FMM	PICAZO Alonso HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	55	55:47.75		55:47.75	+8.96 +8:54.42	





**International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán**



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 9

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
56	666 AMA	MOREFIELD Steve KTM USA	C2	5:52.16	56	721 FMM	GARCIA DE ALBA Pafael HUSABERG MEX	C2	56	55:55.25		55:55.25	+7.50 +9:01.92	
57	649 DMSB	LISTL Paul Maria TM DEU	C2	5:52.66	57	615 FMM	SANCHEZ ARMAS Erick HUSABERG MEX	C2	57	54:56.91	1:00.00	55:56.91	+1.66 +9:03.58	
58	648 DMSB	KOTZINGER Georg KTM DEU	C2	5:52.78	58	506 FMM	LANGRIDGE Jorge KTM MEX	C2	58	56:09.48		56:09.48	+12.57 +9:16.15	
59	726 FMM	GIL Daniel KAWASAKI MEX	C2	5:53.01	59	526 FMM	ASSMAR Farid KTM MEX	C2	59	56:27.76		56:27.76	+18.28 +9:34.43	
60	671 AMA	WILLIAMS Donald KTM USA	C2	5:53.40	60	671 AMA	WILLIAMS Donald KTM USA	C2	60	56:31.40		56:31.40	+3.64 +9:38.07	
61	729 FMM	URIAS Ricardo HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	5:54.12	61	657 MFJ	MURATA Tatsushi KTM JPN	C2	61	56:34.76		56:34.76	+3.36 +9:41.43	
62	622 FMM	GONZALEZ Jose De J... KTM MEX	C2	5:58.18	62	718 FMM	AVALOS Omar KTM MEX	C2	62	56:39.87		56:39.87	+5.11 +9:46.54	
63	657 MFJ	MURATA Tatsushi KTM JPN	C2	5:58.19	63	613 FMM	CHAVOLLA Cesar Alejandro HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	63	56:42.81		56:42.81	+2.94 +9:49.48	
64	654 FMI	CONSONNI Daniele KTM ITA	C2	5:59.62	64	540 SML	KARPPINEN Reijo HUSABERG FIN	C2	64	56:59.81		56:59.81	+17.00 +10:06.48	
65	718 FMM	AVALOS Omar KTM MEX	C2	6:00.79	65	632 CAMOD	BRATANICH Pablo HUSABERG ARG	C2	65	56:56.08	10.00	57:06.08	+6.27 +10:12.75	
66	575 ELPA	KANTIDIS Nikolaos HUSABERG GRC	C2	6:02.79	66	758 MFJ	NAKATA Yasuji HUSABERG JPN	C2	66	57:12.60		57:12.60	+6.52 +10:19.27	
67	506 FMM	LANGRIDGE Jorge KTM MEX	C2	6:03.28	67	653 MEMSI	ZIV Netanel KTM ISR	C2	67	57:29.04		57:29.04	+16.44 +10:35.71	
68	703 FMM	ANDREU Manuel KTM MEX	C2	6:05.18	68	782 FMM	SANCHEZ Benjamin KTM MEX	C2	68	57:40.03		57:40.03	+10.99 +10:46.70	
69	782 FMM	SANCHEZ Benjamin KTM MEX	C2	6:05.26	69	520 FMM	MONTES Delfino HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	69	57:50.14		57:50.14	+10.11 +10:56.81	
70	758 MFJ	NAKATA Yasuji HUSABERG JPN	C2	6:06.03	70	703 FMM	ANDREU Manuel KTM MEX	C2	70	57:50.87		57:50.87	+0.73 +10:57.54	
71	540 SML	KARPPINEN Reijo HUSABERG FIN	C2	6:07.72	71	715 FMM	GUILLEN Juan Pablo KTM MEX	C2	71	57:56.79		57:56.79	+5.92 +11:03.46	
72	520 FMM	MONTES Delfino HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	6:08.02	72	729 FMM	URIAS Ricardo HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	72	58:12.34		58:12.34	+15.55 +11:19.01	
73	526 FMM	ASSMAR Farid KTM MEX	C2	6:08.50	73	730 FMA	DOMENECH Roman KTM ESP	C2	73	58:24.12		58:24.12	+11.78 +11:30.79	
74	715 FMM	GUILLEN Juan Pablo KTM MEX	C2	6:10.69	74	706 FMM	JIMENEZ Luis YAMAHA MEX	C2	74	54:36.54	10.00 4:00.00	58:46.54	+22.42 +11:53.21	
75	509 FMM	NOGUEZ Oscar KTM MEX	C2	6:11.86	75	731 CAMOD	CASTELLANO Matias HUSABERG ARG	C2	75	58:49.70		58:49.70	+3.16 +11:56.37	
76	632 CAMOD	BRATANICH Pablo HUSABERG ARG	C2	6:12.09	76	513 FMM	GALINDO Armando KTM MEX	C2	76	58:57.12		58:57.12	+7.42 +12:03.79	
77	543 FFM	LAVAUER Eric KTM FRA	C2	6:13.49	77	620 FMM	NAFARRATE Carlos HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	77	59:04.93		59:04.93	+7.81 +12:11.60	
78	620 FMM	NAFARRATE Carlos HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	6:14.57	78	543 FFM	LAVAUER Eric KTM FRA	C2	78	59:09.56		59:09.56	+4.63 +12:16.23	
79	732 CAMOD	ZUNINO Dario Alberto HUSABERG ARG	C2	6:16.47	79	549 DMSB	WINTER Matthias BMW DEU	C2	79	59:57.05		59:57.05	+47.49 +13:03.72	
80	513 FMM	GALINDO Armando KTM MEX	C2	6:17.29	80	535 CBM	UEMURA Clodoaldo Shoji KTM BRA	C2	80	1:00:36.83		1:00:36.83	+39.78 +13:43.50	
81	651 FEHMOTKTM	MEJIA Jesus KTM HND	C2	6:22.24	81	732 CAMOD	ZUNINO Dario Alberto HUSABERG ARG	C2	81	1:00:47.34		1:00:47.34	+10.51 +13:54.01	
82	535 CBM	UEMURA Clodoaldo S... KTM BRA	C2	6:25.66	82	661 RFME	PEDRO Jordi HUSABERG ESP	C2	82	51:50.58	9:00.00	1:00:50.58	+3.24 +13:57.25	
83	730 FMA	DOMENECH Roman KTM ESP	C2	6:25.94	83	502 FMM	CANALES Adolfo Jose YAMAHA MEX	C2	83	1:00:54.51		1:00:54.51	+3.93 +14:01.18	
84	731 CAMOD	CASTELLANO Matias HUSABERG ARG	C2	6:31.80	84	722 FMM	MUNOZ Marcelo KTM MEX	C2	84	54:59.48	6:00.00	1:00:59.48	+4.97 +14:06.15	
85	502 FMM	CANALES Adolfo Jose YAMAHA MEX	C2	6:33.78	85	509 FMM	NOGUEZ Oscar KTM MEX	C2	85	58:28.50	3:00.00	1:01:28.50	+29.02 +14:35.17	
86	549 DMSB	WINTER Matthias BMW DEU	C2	6:34.87	86	651 FEHMOTKTM	MEJIA Jesus KTM HND	C2	86	1:00:37.50	1:00.00 1:00.00	1:02:37.50	+1:09.00 +15:44.17	





**International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán**



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 10

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
87	634	ESCUADERO Daniel CAMOD HUSABERG ARG	C2	6:37.24	87	639	VEGA Julio Cesar FEDEMOTO HUSABERG COL	C2	87	1:05:22.64	1:00.00 1:00.00	1:07:22.64	+4:45.14 +20:29.31	
88	639	VEGA Julio Cesar FEDEMOTO HUSABERG COL	C2	7:02.06	88	524	DE ANDA Jorge Alberto FMM KTM MEX	C2	88	1:07:45.47	10.00	1:07:55.47	+32.83 +21:02.14	
89	524	DE ANDA Jorge Alberto FMM KTM MEX	C2	7:03.12	89	642	ALBUISSON Patrice FFM KTM FRA	C2	89	1:03:38.21	22:00.00	1:25:38.21	+17:42.74 +38:44.88	
90	642	ALBUISSON Patrice FFM KTM FRA	C2	7:05.43	90	727	RANGEL Octavio FMM KTM MEX	C2	90	1:09:52.22	39:00.00 2:00.00	1:50:52.22	+25:14.01 +1:03:58.89	
91	613	CHAVOLLA Cesar Alej... FMM HUSQVARNA MEX	C2	7:06.20	91	645	BERTRAND Patrick FFM HONDA FRA	C2	91	48:12.21	1:17:27.24	2:05:39.45	+14:47.23 +1:18:46.12	
92	727	RANGEL Octavio FMM KTM MEX	C2	7:19.66	92	634	ESCUADERO Daniel CAMOD HUSABERG ARG	C2	92	57:37.35	1:00:59.89 8:00.00	2:06:37.24	+57.79 +1:19:43.91	
C3														
1	565	KARLSSON Jonas SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	4:57.02	1	762	FIGUERAS Jordi RFME GAS GAS ESP	C3	1	46:38.77		46:38.77		
2	762	FIGUERAS Jordi RFME GAS GAS ESP	C3	5:01.87	2	565	KARLSSON Jonas SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	2	47:36.13		47:36.13	+57.36 +57.36	
3	765	STAHL Patrik SVEMO HUSQVARNA SWE	C3	5:07.31	3	765	STAHL Patrik SVEMO HUSQVARNA SWE	C3	3	48:41.78		48:41.78	+1:05.65 +2:03.01	
4	663	NYSTROM John SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	5:09.07	4	708	GIUSTOZZI Marcos CAMOD HUSQVARNA ITA	C3	4	48:51.23		48:51.23	+9.45 +2:12.46	
5	567	BRANDT Jordan AMA KTM USA	C3	5:09.60	5	567	BRANDT Jordan AMA KTM USA	C3	5	48:52.95		48:52.95	+1.72 +2:14.18	
6	576	GIUSTOZZI Nicolas CAMOD HUSQVARNA ITA	C3	5:10.66	6	665	JONSSON Kristoffer SVEMO GAS GAS SWE	C3	6	49:11.27		49:11.27	+18.32 +2:32.50	
7	665	JONSSON Kristoffer SVEMO GAS GAS SWE	C3	5:11.60	7	646	DECKER Andre DMSB HUSQVARNA DEU	C3	7	49:11.58		49:11.58	+0.31 +2:32.81	
8	646	DECKER Andre DMSB HUSQVARNA DEU	C3	5:12.52	8	663	NYSTROM John SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	8	49:25.19		49:25.19	+13.61 +2:46.42	
9	764	HAKKARAINEN Tommy SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	5:16.89	9	576	GIUSTOZZI Nicolas CAMOD HUSQVARNA ITA	C3	9	49:36.83		49:36.83	+11.64 +2:58.06	
10	761	LEON Sergio RFME GAS GAS ESP	C3	5:18.66	10	764	HAKKARAINEN Tommy SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	10	50:37.09		50:37.09	+1:00.26 +3:58.32	
11	564	JAKOBSSON Nikh SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	5:21.39	11	669	VAINIO Jarkko AMA KTM USA	C3	11	50:54.30		50:54.30	+17.21 +4:15.53	
12	669	VAINIO Jarkko AMA KTM USA	C3	5:21.98	12	564	JAKOBSSON Nikh SVEMO KTM SWE	C3	12	50:55.73		50:55.73	+1.43 +4:16.96	
13	604	GUARDADO Gabriel FMM HUSQVARNA MEX	C3	5:24.23	13	670	STRONG Shawn AMA KTM USA	C3	13	51:15.66		51:15.66	+19.93 +4:36.89	
14	670	STRONG Shawn AMA KTM USA	C3	5:27.56	14	761	LEON Sergio RFME GAS GAS ESP	C3	14	51:23.73		51:23.73	+8.07 +4:44.96	
15	708	GIUSTOZZI Marcos CAMOD HUSQVARNA ITA	C3	5:28.34	15	604	GUARDADO Gabriel FMM HUSQVARNA MEX	C3	15	51:33.81		51:33.81	+10.08 +4:55.04	
16	505	GUTIERREZ Benedicto FMM TM MEX	C3	5:30.69	16	505	GUTIERREZ Benedicto FMM TM MEX	C3	16	51:46.71		51:46.71	+12.90 +5:07.94	
17	517	LOPEZ Fabio FMM KTM MEX	C3	5:33.93	17	569	PINCOCK Cory AMA KTM USA	C3	17	52:28.79		52:28.79	+42.08 +5:50.02	
18	569	PINCOCK Cory AMA KTM USA	C3	5:34.69	18	517	LOPEZ Fabio FMM KTM MEX	C3	18	52:53.11		52:53.11	+24.32 +6:14.34	
19	531	OULTON Patricio CAMOD HUSABERG ARG	C3	5:36.95	19	668	VALIN Lars AMA HUSQVARNA USA	C3	19	53:02.79		53:02.79	+9.68 +6:24.02	
20	769	KETCHUM Jeremy AMA KTM USA	C3	5:37.94	20	738	KURFIRT Milan ACCR HUSQVARNA CZE	C3	20	54:02.58		54:02.58	+59.79 +7:23.81	
21	617	VEGA Fernando FMM KTM MEX	C3	5:39.02	21	512	SANCHEZ ALDANA Antonio FMM KTM MEX	C3	21	54:14.57		54:14.57	+11.99 +7:35.80	
22	668	VALIN Lars AMA HUSQVARNA USA	C3	5:39.13	22	538	FISER Jan ACCR HUSQVARNA CZE	C3	22	54:29.23		54:29.23	+14.66 +7:50.46	
23	512	SANCHEZ ALDANA Ant... FMM KTM MEX	C3	5:44.02	23	660	CIPKA Dusan SMF HUSQVARNA SVK	C3	23	54:35.95		54:35.95	+6.72 +7:57.18	
24	738	KURFIRT Milan ACCR HUSQVARNA CZE	C3	5:49.54	24	552	LAVEE Yoram MEMSI HUSABERG ISR	C3	24	55:05.56		55:05.56	+29.61 +8:26.79	
25	717	MEJIA Kevin Axel FMM KTM MEX	C3	5:50.56	25	578	RIOS BARRETO Felipe FDEPEMKTM PER	C3	25	55:15.70		55:15.70	+10.14 +8:36.93	





**International Six Days Enduro
México 2010
Morelia, Michoacán**



Unofficial Classification after S.T.1B - ENDURO PEPSI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3

03/11/2010 - 08:31

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 11

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
26	625 FMM	MORQUECHO Rene KTM MEX	C3	5:51.05	26	717 FMM	MEJIA Kevin Axel KTM MEX	C3	26	55:16.19		55:16.19	+0.49 +8:37.42	
27	744 FFM	HAMARD Stephane KTM FRA	C3	5:51.49	27	617 FMM	VEGA Fernando KTM MEX	C3	27	55:41.32		55:41.32	+25.13 +9:02.55	
28	519 FMM	JACOBO Carlos Alberto KTM MEX	C3	5:52.57	28	621 FMM	VALLE Octavio HUSQVARNA MEX	C3	28	55:50.82		55:50.82	+9.50 +9:12.05	
29	518 FMM	VALDESPINO Saul KTM MEX	C3	5:52.93	29	749 DMSB	KUNEL Peter HUSABERG DEU	C3	29	56:12.77		56:12.77	+21.95 +9:34.00	
30	621 FMM	VALLE Octavio HUSQVARNA MEX	C3	5:53.30	30	560 SMF	ZATKO Jan KTM SVK	C3	30	56:15.51		56:15.51	+2.74 +9:36.74	
31	660 SMF	CIPKA Dusan HUSQVARNA SVK	C3	5:55.36	31	755 FMI	BONIFACIO Paolo KTM ITA	C3	31	56:18.99		56:18.99	+3.48 +9:40.22	
32	521 FMM	GRACIDA Carlos KTM MEX	C3	5:56.46	32	625 FMM	MORQUECHO Rene KTM MEX	C3	32	56:34.65		56:34.65	+15.66 +9:55.88	
33	560 SMF	ZATKO Jan KTM SVK	C3	5:58.77	33	518 FMM	VALDESPINO Saul KTM MEX	C3	33	54:40.79	1:00.00 1:00.00	56:40.79	+6.14 +10:02.02	
34	635 CBM	SIMAS Manuel KTM BRA	C3	5:58.83	34	521 FMM	GRACIDA Carlos KTM MEX	C3	34	56:47.82		56:47.82	+7.03 +10:09.05	
35	624 FMM	HERNANDEZ Manuel KTM MEX	C3	6:02.90	35	624 FMM	HERNANDEZ Manuel KTM MEX	C3	35	57:00.22		57:00.22	+12.40 +10:21.45	
36	552 MEMSI	LAVEE Yoram HUSABERG ISR	C3	6:04.01	36	635 CBM	SIMAS Manuel KTM BRA	C3	36	57:05.02		57:05.02	+4.80 +10:26.25	
37	749 DMSB	KUNEL Peter HUSABERG DEU	C3	6:04.35	37	519 FMM	JACOBO Carlos Alberto KTM MEX	C3	37	57:11.71	10.00	57:21.71	+16.69 +10:42.94	
38	755 FMI	BONIFACIO Paolo KTM ITA	C3	6:05.00	38	744 FFM	HAMARD Stephane KTM FRA	C3	38	55:24.10	2:00.00	57:24.10	+2.39 +10:45.33	
39	627 FMM	REYES Luis Constancio KTM MEX	C3	6:06.81	39	574 CMA	LACOMBE Thierry HUSQVARNA CAN	C3	39	57:46.44		57:46.44	+22.34 +11:07.67	
40	574 CMA	LACOMBE Thierry HUSQVARNA CAN	C3	6:08.23	40	739 FEDEMOTOM	LOPEZ Walter KTM COL	C3	40	58:03.74		58:03.74	+17.30 +11:24.97	
41	538 ACCR	FISER Jan HUSQVARNA CZE	C3	6:08.48	41	554 FMI	CONTENTI Franco KTM ITA	C3	41	57:32.64	1:00.00	58:32.64	+28.90 +11:53.87	
42	739 FEDEMOTOM	LOPEZ Walter KTM COL	C3	6:09.18	42	618 FMM	MARROQUIN Gerardo KTM MEX	C3	42	58:50.05		58:50.05	+17.41 +12:11.28	
43	561 RFME	MASO Juan KTM ESP	C3	6:10.66	43	532 CAMOD	CAHIZA Enrique KTM ARG	C3	43	58:56.74		58:56.74	+6.69 +12:17.97	
44	618 FMM	MARROQUIN Gerardo KTM MEX	C3	6:10.94	44	725 FMM	SALCEDO Victor Miguel KTM MEX	C3	44	59:32.02		59:32.02	+35.28 +12:53.25	
45	578 FDEPEM	RIOS BARRETO Felipe KTM PER	C3	6:11.17	45	609 FMM	SANCHE Pablo KTM MEX	C3	45	59:32.82		59:32.82	+0.80 +12:54.05	
46	554 FMI	CONTENTI Franco KTM ITA	C3	6:12.97	46	561 RFME	MASO Juan KTM ESP	C3	46	1:02:19.96		1:02:19.96	+2:47.14 +15:41.19	
47	503 FMM	DEL MAZO Adrian KTM MEX	C3	6:15.64	47	534 CAMOD	BELLIZI Gabriel KTM ARG	C3	47	1:02:37.14	4:00.00	1:06:37.14	+4:17.18 +19:58.37	
48	614 FMM	FLORES Jose Luis KTM MEX	C3	6:15.89	48	644 FFM	ZITOUNI Chafik KTM FRA	C3	48	1:00:17.89	4:00.00 3:00.00	1:07:17.89	+40.75 +20:39.12	
49	609 FMM	SANCHE Pablo KTM MEX	C3	6:21.70	49	603 FMM	SEGURA Bernardo KTM MEX	C3	49	1:00:50.53	10:00.00	1:10:50.53	+3:32.64 +24:11.76	
50	603 FMM	SEGURA Bernardo KTM MEX	C3	6:22.02	50	503 FMM	DEL MAZO Adrian KTM MEX	C3	50	59:02.85	13:00.00	1:12:02.85	+1:12.32 +25:24.08	
51	532 CAMOD	CAHIZA Enrique KTM ARG	C3	6:23.19	51	627 FMM	REYES Luis Constancio KTM MEX	C3	51	57:01.17	10:00.00 10:00.00	1:17:01.17	+4:58.32 +30:22.40	
52	644 FFM	ZITOUNI Chafik KTM FRA	C3	6:26.85	52	614 FMM	FLORES Jose Luis KTM MEX	C3	52	56:18.97	19:00.00 6:00.00	1:21:18.97	+4:17.80 +34:40.20	
53	725 FMM	SALCEDO Victor Miguel KTM MEX	C3	6:27.48	53	769 AMA	KETCHUM Jeremy KTM USA	C3	53	53:34.44	30:00.00	1:23:34.44	+2:15.47 +36:55.67	
54	534 CAMOD	BELLIZI Gabriel KTM ARG	C3	6:34.91	54	531 CAMOD	OULTON Patricio HUSABERG ARG	C3	54	48:15.40	1:17:31.55	2:05:46.95	+42:12.51 +1:19:08.18	

